1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 2005-2007, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Full duplex transcoder with four encode channels
and four decode channels
• 32 kbps, 24 kbps and 16 kbps ADPCM coding

40 kbps), and ANSI T1.303 - 1989.
January 2007
Ordering Information
ZL38010DCE 28 Pin SOIC Tubes
ZL38010DCF 28 Pin SOIC Tape & Reel
ZL38010DCE1 28 Pin SOIC** Tubes
ZL38010DCF1 28 Pin SOIC** Tape & Reel
**Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
ZL38010
 Low Power Quad ADPCM Transcoder
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
ADPCM
I/O
PCM
I/O
Control Decode
VDD VSS PWRDN IC MS1 MS2 A/µ FORMAT MS5MS4MS3 MS6 LINEAR SEL
Timing
ADPCMi
ADPCMo
ENB1
ENB2/F0od
BCLK
F0i
MCLK
C2o
EN1
EN2
PCMo1
PCMi1
PCMo2
PCMi2
Full Duplex
Quad
Transcoder
ZL38010 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Switching, on-the-fly, between 32 kbps and 24 kbps ADPCM, is possible by controlling the appropriate mode select
(MS1 - MS6) control pins. All optional functions of the device are pin selectable allowing a simple interface to